

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

EDWARD EUGENE RAGSDALE,

Appellant,

v.

Case No. 72,664

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

FILED

SID J. WHITE

FEB 4 1991

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By *JC*
Deputy Clerk

BRIEF OF THE APPELLEE

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH
ATTORNEY GENERAL

ROBERT J. KRAUSS
Assistant Attorney General
2002 North Lois Avenue, Suite 700
Westwood Center
Tampa, Florida 33607
(813) 873-4739

OF COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	2
ARGUMENT.....	3
ISSUE I.....	3
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY GRANTING A MOTION IN LIMINE FILED BY THE STATE TO LIMIT INTRODUCTION OF ANY EVIDENCE IN THE GUILT PHASE OF A CODEFENDANT'S PLEA OF GUILTY AND SENTENCE OF LIFE IMPRISONMENT.	
ISSUE II.....	8
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT VALIDLY IMPOSED A DEATH SENTENCE UPON APPELLANT WHERE THE CODEFENDANT RECEIVED A SENTENCE OF LIFE IMPRISONEMENT.	
ISSUES III - X.....	15
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY DENYING VARIOUS MOTIONS TO DISMISS.	
CONCLUSION.....	16
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	16

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<u>Carter v. State,</u> 14 F.L.W. 525 (Fla. October 19, 1989).....	15
<u>Dicks v. State,</u> 83 Fla. 717, 93 So. 137 1922).....	6
<u>Kelley v. State,</u> 486 So.2d 578 (Fla. 1986	9
<u>Lewis v. State,</u> 377 So.2d 640, 642 (Fla. 1979).....	4
<u>Liahtbourne v. State.</u> 438 So.2d 380 (Fla. 1983).....	15
<u>Mendyk v. State,</u> 545 So.2d 846 (Fla. 1989	15
<u>Proffit v. Florida,</u> 428 U.S. 242 (1976).....	15
<u>Slater v. State,</u> 316 So.2d 539 (Fla. 1975).....	13
<u>Stano v. State,</u> 460 So.2d 890 (Fla. 1984).....	15
<u>State v. Dixon,</u> 283 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1973).....	15
<u>State v. Ratliff,</u> 329 So.2d 285 (Fla. 1976).....	9, 10
<u>State v. Wilson,</u> 483 So.2d 23 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1985).....	3
<u>Wilson v. State,</u> 520 So.2d 566 (Fla. 1988).....	3
